
This report provided free of charge by:

Marshall Goldman Motor Sales

24661 Miles Rd
Cleveland, OH 44128

216-284-5123

3.6 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/6/25 at
3:18:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/10/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

51,585  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON

VIN: 1C4JJXFM7MW702310
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Marshall Goldman Motor
Sales

3.6 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/2x8od66aoQNTM_a1ypuScwDOf9RN1VR1G_JYcu6jXkU-Y9bOnLK_yyf5KSIkid-uHrn_yRJ55LQUHuWuoCDIx7JyhBIYoYw8OAcGQNguAzP7AXKbRaPN8be4nFPlm4pCgYjHSUTQOd4fqPbPOZvqvEomU9sWUeakR0-_AXLQSMw_cW0UHB4hv1xrtayeeKXhl5IphFio00ZtuJ_hZb9dQj4Ag9umktqr3b5b_UyHKL7ZaDRCVT-_fj9znNrEfqNX5wGD_gHg2S4wwqTips4Jx8U1F5miJecS_ytONIDrOgzV6nQxClHfKtGYYQ24JtHSWBk7r86K_4rkMHN7GAJR7-t2F1A3BIOtQlyJInmIyytnqlwPN4rmUmY1jHVDbtmrdTSs7R7o.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 4 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona California

Estimated miles driven per year 8,569/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,031 51,585

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,569 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

06/09/2021 21 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/17/2021 7,408 Cottonwood Express
Lube
Cottonwood, AZ
928-634-0151

4.8 / 5.0

168 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/28/2021 Oxendale Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Cottonwood, AZ
928-634-3656
oxendale.com

4.7 / 5.0

334 Verified Reviews

1,579
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission checked

12/10/2022 12,911 Royal Buick GMC
Cadillac
Tucson, AZ
520-624-0481
royalbuickgmc.com/

4.1 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/27/2022 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

01/09/2023 12,932 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/cn5P3TsxQ1KVE-wMi8uQHjre-rpd_sn337uOINWOyP-8UO_5JDSVrk9leQTKuXgo53RJN43TdNM1KjbchThs09DxePULFoP_i2YnbSF52bxgGa6TMBq2XEZEM5OYQelxbNbMXjK6pW66dq-9tOHq7yG_KwBZ1uqgvW-JdR6PgsJJBFO49MsgS9jRKjAQ9dkv3yk3jeKA2KxHlwGZ4FOrsWcENAxcoSpTxlgPtozZ73y_09UTULwDjk08AHsPkj13FVItEUmvXQ2Val4Pnj-al7CT1WW2IjXJ49d-zTQHvInoQfLXUwALvUY7taX-XhVkIqfRKrsIem7VGDE10nPtpGYvAVofnxeHBP8ZeO5afjpCbiEFesJ3vNtjLuZELMylm2O2JkTmVBjuHgA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Es9D_OFLDnDzm11mWGqr5wlMT_zn5oe6Mpt3CFbhXq70LROpnYN5YxhoUb-jfNS_c4PsLUYA1hhn1PkWbxVZg4XEp09H0f2bVRf_7RIu_w2EH36U0uriPNLih5S6hSnfH2lfpUsu1-AsqrqkafGR3_36vLjn7gbHg4Q4WRUeq4_4JW4nJ2oB3NobM0fXvJPdfHfKQPU7ymlxNaCmVDwJNhY_WcX2ddztkoDMzHjeTRFj4iTGMS_SBuHu2XKfkvYBcTTIX3PSp6lm5BGy0fZvl8cepDUbM_nVno3eJP_ohqswEHg4dUTBXehzCUpjRnxPCgOelWLz1hZsxZqaFTzJ3BCOTiggrGZIGTlF_T6QKptHa0MiF-ChH09-RUsMpc2F-WkebvRP-OnEMts.cfx


Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

01/13/2023 12,937 Bedard Automotive, Inc.
Anaheim, CA
714-528-1380

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/13/2023 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/03/2023 Blackstar Offroad
Anaheim, CA
714-870-7707
blackstaroffroad.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

05/02/2023 13,031 McPeek's Dodge
Anaheim, CA
714-635-2340
mcpeeksdodgeanaheim.
com/

4.4 / 5.0

636 Verified Reviews

10,108
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/09/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Jolla, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/13/2023 Marshall Goldman Motor
Sales
Cleveland, OH
216-831-9191
mgmsl.com

3.6 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/17/2023 13,842 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Thousand Oaks, CA
805-557-8096
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-
-

-



4.8 / 5.0

234 Verified Reviews

157 Customer Favorites

02/20/2024 34,771 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Thousand Oaks, CA
805-557-8096
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

234 Verified Reviews

157 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

10/15/2024 42,159 Marshall Goldman
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills, CA
424-278-6530
marshallgoldmanbh.com
/

Vehicle offered for sale

03/11/2025 McPeek's Dodge
Anaheim, CA
714-635-2340
mcpeeksdodgeanaheim.
com/

4.4 / 5.0

636 Verified Reviews

10,108
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/30/2025 48,637 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/28/2025 49,651 Marshall Goldman
Newport Beach
Newport Beach, CA
949-627-0003
marshallgoldmannb.com
/

Vehicle offered for sale

07/10/2025 51,585 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lake Forest, CA
949-465-9912
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

168 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

08/06/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/6/25 3:18:24 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement



